
ERIN BERRY CANADIAN ROOKIE-MASTER GAME 

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 27, 2004 
17 clubs took part in our annual Erin Berry Rookie-Master Game, which is named in memory of Erin Berry.. Erin was 

developing into one of Canada=s best Junior players when she tragically died in an automobile accident in January 1998. The 

North Bay DBC had the largest turnout with 28 tables or 56 pairs. The Vancouver Bridge Centre had the second largest 

turnout with 52 pairs taking part. The Nanaimo Bridge Club had 51 pairs and both the Simcoe DBC had 44 pairs. The CBF 

would like to express its appreciation to Bruce McIntyre of Vancouver for doing the analysis for this event. 

 

NATIONAL WINNERS (485 PAIRS) 

 

1. A. Berlanguet & Sheila Carnegie Red Deer DBC                       75.91% 

2. Celia Frederick & Joan Vainio North Bay DBC                 71.94% 
3. Ken Connell & Lorna Anderson Saskatoon DBC   69.13% 
4. Roy Landry & Goldie Trager         Halifax Bridge World  68.45% 
5. Grant Weston & Liz Van Niekerk Barrie Bridge Club     66.09% 
6. John Demeulemeester & Rolf Zaar Vancouver Bridge Centre      65.85% 
7. Penny Braaten & Clayton Sjoberg Moose Jaw DBC   65.26% 
8. Dinay & Poona Sarin Mississauga Oakville BC   65.15% 
9. Sima Ghorashyzadeh & Mehdi Sadeghi Mississauga Oakville BC   65.13% 
   

                                                                                        

  ZONE ONE WINNERS: (107 PAIRS) 
1. Roy Landry & Goldie Trager Halifax Bridge World 68.45%  
2/3. Joy Cavazzi & Gordon Morse Ken-Wo Bridge Club 63.99% 
2/3. Hazel Leiper & Joan Cameron Ken-Wo Bridge Club 63.99% 
4. Toni Marinelli & Pauline Angot Cape Breton DBC 62.37% 
5. Susan Hubley & Cameron Porter Halifax Bridge World 60.71% 

 

ZONE TWO WINNERS: (27 PAIRS) 
1. John McAdam & Keith Veale The Bridge Connection 61.08% 
2. John Gillespie & Brooke Jeffrey The Bridge Connection 59.71% 
3. A. Poriah & Maureen Sly The Bridge Connection 58.61% 
4. Sid McGowan & Alan Clark The Bridge Connection 57.50% 
5. Claude Tremblay & Raphael Solomon  The Bridge Connection 57.27% 

 

ZONE THREE WINNERS: (88 PAIRS) 
1. Grant Weston & Liz Van Niekerk Barrie Bridge Club  66.09% 
2. Dinay & Poonam Sarin Mississauga-Oakville BC 65.15% 
3. Sima Ghorashyzadeh & Mehdi Sadeghi Mississauga-Oakville BC 65.13% 
4. Robert Burns & Rosalie Willaert Simcoe DBC 64.96% 
5. Joan Thompson & Howard Laufer Simcoe DBC 63.34% 

 

ZONE FOUR WINNERS: (56 PAIRS) 
1. Celia Frederick & Joan Vainio North Bay DBC 71.94% 
2. Tom Pendergast & Bill Hughes North Bay DBC 65.00% 
3. Wendy Champaign &Mariann Zima North Bay DBC 61.67% 
4. Leo Rey & Ann McGinn North Bay DBC 60.83% 
5. Roy Osberg & Ken Martin North Bay DBC 59.17% 

 
ZONE FIVE WINNERS: (104 PAIRS) 
1. A. Berlanguet & Sheila Carnegie Red Deer DBC 75.91% 
2. Ken Connell & Lorna Anderson Saskatoon DBC 69.13% 
3. Penny Braaten & Clayton Sjoberg Moose Jaw DBC 65.26% 
4. Ian Boyd & Joyce Mackenzie Red Deer DBC 64.55% 
5. Rae Trites & Marylynn Smith Moose Jaw DBC 64.04% 

 
ZONE SIX WINNERS: (103 PAIRS) 
1. John Demeulemeester & Rolf Zaar Vancouver Bridge Centre 65.85% 
2. Norma Scott & Ruth Margolis Nanaimo BC 64.77% 
3. Jadwiga Polujan & Gary Spence Vancouver Bridge Centre 64.67% 
4. Carrie Beavington & Ted Drew Vancouver Bridge Centre 63.32% 
5. Berna Dennison & Colleen Ettinger Nanaimo BC 62.60% 

 

 

 
CLUB RESULTS 

 
 

CAPE BRETON DBC (21 PAIRS) 

 

1. Toni Marinelli & Pauline Angot 62.37% 



2. Terri Troke & Judy Macneil 60.28% 
 

 

KEN-WO BRIDGE CLUB (24 PAIRS) 
1/2. Joy Cavazzi & Gordon Morse 

 
63.99% 

1/2. Hazel Leiper & Joan Cameron 
 

HALIFAX BRIDGE WORLD (22 PAIRS) 

63.99% 

1. Roy Landry & Goldie Trager 68.45% 

2. Susan Hubley & Cameron Porter 60.71% 

MARITIME CARDS & GAMES (28PAIRS) 
1. Del Knox & Donna Gillis 

 
59.58% 

2. Dorothy Chisholm & Dianne Muise 58.52% 

NEWCASTLE DBC (12 PAIRS) 
1. Peter Hare & Chris Johnson 

 
60.50% 

2. Evelyn Ross & Gloria Stewart 54.50% 

THE BRIDGE CONNECTION (27 PAIRS) 
1. John McAdam & Keith Veale 

 
61.08% 

2. John Gillespie & Brooke Jeffrey 59.71% 
 

MISSISSAUGA-OAKVILLE BRIDGE CENTRE (31 PAIRS) 
1. Dinay & Poonam Sarin 65.15% 

2. Sima Ghorashyzadeh & Mehdi Sadeghi 65.13% 

SIMCOE DBC (34 PAIRS) 
1. Robert Burns & Rosalie Willaert 

 
64.96% 

2. Joan Thompson & Howard Laufer 63.34% 

BARRIE BRIDGE CLUB (23 PAIRS) 
1. Grant Weston & Liz Van Niekerk 

 
66.09% 

2. Mary Anderson & Marguerite Beeswanger 60.82% 

NORTH BAY DBC (56 PAIRS) 
1. Celia Frederick & Joan Vainio 

 
71.94% 

2. Tom Pendergast & Bill Hughes 65.00% 

RED DEER DBC (24 PAIRS) 
1. A. Berlanguet & Sheila Carnegie 

 
75.91% 

2. Ian Boyd & Joyce Mackenzie 64.55% 

EDMONTON BRIDGE CENTRE (15 PAIRS) 
1. George Breunesse & Bea Hunter 

 
60.76% 

2. Jerry Haggith & Cliff Carter 58.73% 

REGINA DBC (14 PAIRS) 
1. Audrey Sabier & Marilyn Drever 

 
63.33% 

2. Dick Anderson & Lydia Oremba 57.92% 

MOOSE JAW DBC (21 PAIRS) 
1. Penny Braaten & Clayton Sjoberg 

 
65.26% 

2. Rae Trites & Marylynn Smith 64.04% 
 

 

 

 
SASKATOON DBC (30 PAIRS) 
1. Ken Connell & Lorna Anderson 

 

69.13% 

2. Don Mccarhty & Susan Malin 60.98% 
 

 

NANAIMO BRIDGE CLUB (51 PAIRS) 
1. Norma Scott & Ruth Margolis 

 
64.77% 

2. Berna Dennison & Colleen Ettinger 62.60% 
 

 

VANCOUVER BRIDGE CENTRE ( 52 PAIRS) 
1. John Demeulemeester & Rolf Zaar 

 
65.85% 



2. Jadwiga Polujan & Gary Spence 64.67% 

 


	ERIN BERRY CANADIAN ROOKIE-MASTER GAME WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 27, 2004
	ZONE TWO WINNERS: (27 PAIRS)
	ZONE THREE WINNERS: (88 PAIRS)
	ZONE FOUR WINNERS: (56 PAIRS)
	ZONE FIVE WINNERS: (104 PAIRS)
	ZONE SIX WINNERS: (103 PAIRS)

